Accession Number

2000.01.1
2000.01.2
2000.01.3
2000.01.4
2000.01.5
2000.01.6
2000.01.7
2000.01.8
2000.01.9
2000.01.10
2000.01.11
2000.01.12.1
2000.01.12.2
2000.01.12.3
2000.01.13
2000.01.14
2000.01.15
2000.01.16
2000.01.17
2000.01.18
2000.01.19
2000.01.20
2000.01.21
2000.01.22
2000.01.23
2000.01.24
2000.01.25
2000.01.26
2000.01.27
2000.01.28

MERESTEAD

Collection Log: Living Room

Object

OVERSTUFFED EASY CHAIR

MAHOGANY OBLONG SIDE TABLE

MEISSEN URN-SHAPED COBALT BLUE TABLE LAMP
WING CHAIR

GLOBULAR CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN JAR
GLOBULAR CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN JAR

GU FORM CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN JAR

GU FORM CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN JAR
CLOISONNE AND ORMULU CLOCK

FEDERAL STYLE GILTWOOD CONVEX MIRROR
STUFFED SIDE CHAIR

LARGEST SATINWOOD HEPPLEWHITE NESTING TABLE
MIDDLE SATINWOOD HEPPLEWHITE NESTING TABLE
SMALLEST SATINWOOD HEPPLEWHITE NESTING TABLE
WEDGEWOOD PORCELAIN BISCUIT JAR
""ORNAMENTAL GARDEN" BY MARMADUKE CRADDOCK
CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN LAMP

GEORGE Il STYLE DROP LEAF END TABLE

"OUR VILLAGE" BY GEORGE HENRY BOUGHTON
QUEEN ANNE STYLE SETTEE

"THE ATTACK" BY ALBERTO PASINI

FRAMED OIL - RIVER SCENE BY F.DEMESGRIGNY
GEORGIAN STYLE MAHOGANY TEA TABLE

MING DYNASTY CELEDON GLAZE PORCELAIN CENSOR
GEORGE Il STYLE MAHOGANY WHEEELBACK ARMCHAIR
CARVED IVORY OLIPHANT

ENGLISH PEARLWARE MODEL OF A HORSE

CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN BOWL

DUTCH DELFT CERAMIC MODEL OF A HORSE
HEPPLEWHITE STYLE MAHOGANY ARMCHAIR

Notes

MISSING LEFT HOOF




2000.01.29
2000.01.30
2000.01.31
2000.01.32
2000.01.33
2000.01.34
2000.01.35
2000.01.36
2000.01.37.1
2000.01.37.2
2000.01.38
2000.01.39
2000.01.40
2000.01.41
2000.01.42
2000.01.43
2000.01.44
2000.01.44 1
2000.01.44.2
2000.01.44.3
2000.01.44.4
2000.01.44.5
2000.01.446
2000.01.44.7
2000.01.44.8
2000.01.45
2000.01.46
2000.01.47
2000.01.48
2000.01.49
2000.01.50
2000.01.51
2000.01.52
2000.01.53
2000.01.54
2000.01.55
2000.01.56
2000.01.57
2000.01.58

"TWO DOORWAYS - VIEWS OF VENICE" BY WHISTLER
"COURT ATTENDANTS/WEDDING GUESTS"
"SOPHONISBA" BY GEORGE PENCZ

"JAN LUTMA, GOLDSMITH" BY REMBRANDT
"MOONLIGHT"BY J.C.CAZIN

"HOLY FAMILY WITH INFANT ST.JOHN" ENGRAVING
LOUIS XV STYLE WALNUT BOW FRONT CABINET
CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN YELLOW VASE
LARGE HEPPLEWHITE SATINWOOD NESTING TABLE
SMALL HEPPLEWHITE SATINWOOD NESTING TABLE
CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FAMILLE ROSE VASE
GEORGE lil STYLE MAHOGANY LIBRARY ARMCHAIR
HEPPLEWHITE STYLE MAHOGANY ARMCHAIR
CHIPPENDALE STYLE MAHOGANY TEA TABLE
CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FAMILLE ROSE VASE
FLORAL FABRIC COVERED COUCH

GEORGE Il STYLE MAHOGANY SPIDER LEG TABLE
SET OF 5SILVERPLATE ON STEEL ASHTRAY
SQUARE COASTER WITH LARGE BUTTERFLY
SQUARE COASTER WITH HYDRANGEA

SQUARE COASTER WITH ORANGE FLOWER
ROUND COASTER WITH CUCKOO

ROUND COASTER WITH YELLOW BIRD

ROUND COASTER WITH HAWKFINCH
PEACOCK-SHAPED PAPER NAPKINS

CHIPPENDALE STYLE BIRD CAGE TEA TABLE
CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FAMILLE ROSE VASE
HEPPLEWHITE STYLE MAHOGANY ARMCHAIR
WILLIAM & MARY STYLE WALNUT CONSOLE TABLE
PERSIAN PYROFORM VASE TURNED INTO LAMP
COLLAGE OF ADMIRALS

OVAL FRAMED COLLAGE - LANDSCAPE SCENE
CHINESE STAND WITH MARBLE TOP

CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FISH BOWL

WILLIAM & MARY STYLE WALNUT CONSOLE TABLE
PERSIAN PYRIFORM VASE TURNED INTO LAMP
COLLAGE OF GENERALS

COLLAGE - WAR SCENE

CHINESE STAND WITH MARBLE TOP

MATCH TO 2000.01.49




2000.01.59
2000.01.60
2000.01.61
2000.01.62
2000.01.63
2000.01.64
2000.01.65
2000.01.66
2000.01.67
2000.01.68.1
2000.01.68.2
2000.01.69
2000.01.70
2000.01.71
2000.01.72
2000.01.73
2000.01.74
2000.01.75
2000.01.76
2000.01.77
2000.01.78
2000.01.79
2000.01.80
2000.01.81
2000.01.82
2000.01.83
2000.01.84
2000.01.85
2000.01.86
2000.01.87
2000.01.88
2000.01.89
2000.01.90
2000.01.91
2000.01.92
2000.01.93
2000.01.94
2000.01.95
2000.01.96

"SCOTCH CATTLE" BY PETER GRAHAM

"ON THE TEST" ETCHING BY HADEN

'LITTLE EVELYN" WHISTLER

"BLACK LION WHARF" WHISTLER

"A WATER MEADOW" HADEN

"HURLINGHAM" WHISTLER

"THE LITTLE POOL" HADEN

"THAMES WAREHOUSES" WHISTLER

"OLD WESTMINSTER BRIDGE" WHISTLER

PIANO BENCH CANE LID CUSHION

STEINWAY AND SON ROSEWOOD W.&J. SLOANE
CHINESE EXPORT ROULEAU VASE TURNED INTO LAMP
GEORGE Ill STYLE ARMCHAIR

VIEW OF ST PETERS BY PIRANESI

"VEDUTA DELL'AVANZO..." BY ROSSINI

"LAS MUGERES DAN VALOR" GOYA

"CAPRICE" GIAMBATISTA TIEPOLO

"BATHING NYMPHS ANDREA ANDREANI
MANQUANT LE CONVOIL DAUMIER

HEPPLEWHITE STYLE MAHOGANY ARMCHAIR
PORCELAIN HEAD DOLL BLUE DRESS GLASS DOME
"VEDUTA DELL ARC DI TITO" PIRANESI
"CONTEMPLATION" EUGENE BERMAN

ARM CHAIR SLATE FABRIC

WOVEN THROW BLUE

WOOL WOVEN RUG SCENE PEACOCK, SWAN

“LE CARQUOIS EPUISE" DE LAUNAY

DEMI-LUNE LOG HOLDER 4 PAW FEET

COPPER DUST PAN "KREAMER"

HEARTH BROOM TREE BRANCH HANDLE

STEEL FIRE TONGS

BLACK MESH CINDER SCREEN 2 METAL HANDLES
BRASS FIRE FENDER 2 LION MASKS AS THE FEET
QUEEN ANNE ANDIRONS WITH URN & CABRIOLE LEGS
FIREPLACE POKE BRASS FINIAL

BRASS FIREPLACE SHOVEL

WHISK BROOM

BLACK METAL HOOK FOLIATE DESIGN

COPPER MATCH HOLDER STRIKER ON ONE SIDE




2000.01.97
2000.01.98
2000.01.99

2000.01.100.01
2000.01.100.02

MOLDED GLASS PEACOCK

MOLDED GLASS PEACOCK

CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN OCTAGONAL BOWL
QAJAR FISH ARABIC WRITING

QAJAR BRASS STANDING MIRROR

MATCH TO 2000.01.98

2000.01.101 MERINO RAM DOORSTOP WITH LONG TAIL

2000.01.102 MOLDED MERINO RAM DOORSTOP LONG TAIL

2000.01.103 METRANOME WOODEN BOX "SETH THOMAS"

2000.01.104 RUST COLORED PILLOW CORDING AROUND EDGE MATCH TO 2000.01.105

2000.01.105 RUST SATIN COUCH PILLOW WITH CORDING MATCH TO 2000.01.104

2000.01.106 RUST FABRIC CURTAINS 'EDGES FRAYED AND DAMAGED FROM SUNLIGHT
2000.01.107 RUST FABRIC CURTAINS EDGES FADING

2000.01.108 RUST FABRIC CURTAINS EDGE SHREDDED BY SUN DAMAGE
2000.01.109 RUST FABRIC CURTAINS 'EDGE FADED

2000.01.110 RUST SATIN FABRIC CURTAINS WHITE LINER 'FRAYED ALONG EDGE

2000.01.111 DARK MOCHA TINGE PURPLE ROOM CARPET VERY WORN THREADBARE FIREPLACE
2000.01.112 PHOTO FRANCES SLOANE AND DAVID THE SHEEPDOG

2000.01.113 PHOTO FRANCES AND MARGARET ON SETTEE READING

2000.01.114 MILITARY PHOTO OF WILLIAM SLOANE

2000.01.115 'PHOTO MARGARET SLOANE IN WHITE DRESS

2000.01.116 PHOTO WILLIAM SLOANE IN SUIT

2000.01.117 WHITE FRAME WITH PHOTO OF GIRL LONG DRESS

2000.01.118 PHOTO OF COLLEGE AGE WILLIAM SLOANE

2000.01.119 PHOTO ELDERLY MAN MUSTACHE & MAJECTIC HORSE

2000.01.120 'PHOTO PEKENESE DOG SITTING

2000.01.121 PHOTO NATIVITY SCENE OUTSIDE ST. MARKS CHURCH

2000.01.122 PORTRAIT DUKE AND DUTCHESS WINDSOR

2000.01.123 LILA AND DEWITT WALLACE PHOTO IN FRAME

2000.01.124 WEDDING PHOTO ROBERT PATTERSON,JR & FIRST BRIDE  STORED IN FLAT FILES

Last Review: October 2023




